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New Student Profile — Spring 2025 

Spring Term Applications and Admissions Summary 

New First-time Freshmen 
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Spring Term Admissions Trends 

First-Time from High School ("Freshmen") 940 392 41.7% 172 43.9%

Undergraduate Transfers 1935 1409 72.8% 691 49.0%

Post-Baccalaureate (2nd bachelors) 674 444 65.9% 212 47.7%

Standalone Undergraduate Certificate 33 12 36.4% 5 41.7%

Graduate  400 210 52.5% 150 71.4%

Graduate Certificate 94 75 79.8% 57 76.0%

Professional Doctorate 1 1 100.0% 0 0.0%

Total  4077 2543 1287 50.6%

*Spring Term 2025, 4th Week Banner Student Data Extract File.

Source: Data Warehouse extract on February 3, 2025.

Applications Admitted Admit Rate Enrolled* 

Yield

(Enrolled to 

Admitted)

Women 399 170 42.6% 78 45.9%

Men 537 221 41.2% 93 42.1%

Unreported Sex 4 1 25.0% 1 100.0%

American Indian / Alaska Native 4 1 25.0% 0 0.0%

Asian 22 10 45.5% 2 20.0%

Black 79 33 41.8% 15 45.5%

Hispanic 146 55 37.7% 22 40.0%

Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 1 0 0.0% 0 n/a

Two or More Races 51 21 41.2% 10 47.6%

White 393 201 51.1% 98 48.8%

International 228 62 27.2% 20 32.3%

Unreported Race 16 9 56.3% 5 55.6%

Oregon Residents 114 50 43.9% 24 48.0%

Non-Residents 826 342 41.4% 148 43.3%

Applications Admitted Admit Rate Enrolled* 

Yield

(Enrolled to 

Admitted)



New Undergraduate Transfers 

New Degree-seeking Graduate Students 
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Women 1021 768 75.2% 390 50.8%

Men 905 636 70.3% 298 46.9%

Unreported Sex 9 5 55.6% 3 60.0%

American Indian / Alaska Native 14 7 50.0% 3 42.9%

Asian 59 43 72.9% 17 39.5%

Black 133 75 56.4% 42 56.0%

Hispanic 347 256 73.8% 119 46.5%

Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 7 7 100.0% 2 28.6%

Two or More Races 132 95 72.0% 43 45.3%

White 1112 838 75.4% 411 49.0%

International 81 48 59.3% 25 52.1%

Unreported Race 50 40 80.0% 29 72.5%

Oregon Residents 527 421 79.9% 185 43.9%

Non-Residents 1408 988 70.2% 506 51.2%

Applications Admitted Admit Rate Enrolled* 

Yield

(Enrolled to 

Admitted)

Women 170 88 51.8% 60 68.2%

Men 225 118 52.4% 87 73.7%

Unreported Sex 5 4 80.0% 3 75.0%

American Indian / Alaska Native 2 2 100.0% 1 50.0%

Asian 21 17 81.0% 9 52.9%

Black 13 7 53.8% 5 71.4%

Hispanic 35 24 68.6% 22 91.7%

Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 0 0 n/a 0 n/a

Two or More Races 9 5 55.6% 2 40.0%

White 141 93 66.0% 72 77.4%

International 173 60 34.7% 37 61.7%

Unreported Race 6 2 33.3% 2 100.0%

Oregon Residents 64 58 90.6% 41 70.7%

Non-Residents 336 152 45.2% 109 71.7%

Applications Admitted Admit Rate Enrolled* 

Yield

(Enrolled to 

Admitted)



New First-time Freshmen 

*OSU has moved to a test-optional admissions policy, so we no longer report SAT/ACT test scores. 
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Corvallis Ecampus Cascades LaGrande Portland Total

Women 15 61 1 1 0 78

Men 20 69 3 1 0 93

Unreported Sex 0 1 0 0 0 1

Total 35 131 4 2 0 172

American Indian / Alaska Native 0 0 0 0 0 0

Asian 0 2 0 0 0 2

Black 1 14 0 0 0 15

Hispanic 1 21 0 0 0 22

Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0 0

Two or More Races 1 9 0 0 0 10

White 14 79 3 2 0 98

International 18 1 1 0 0 20

Unreported Race 0 5 0 0 0 5

Oregon Residents 11 9 3 1 0 24

Non-Residents 24 122 1 1 0 148

Less than 25 32 53 2 2 0 89

25 and Older 3 78 2 0 0 83

3.75 and above 6 7 * * * 13

3.50 to 3.74 2 10 * * * 12

3.25 to 3.49 3 14 * * * 17

3.00 to 3.24 2 21 * * * 23

below 3.00 1 21 * * * 22

no GPA 21 58 * * * 79

Mean High School GPA 3.49 3.17 * * * 3.22

High Achieving Oregon High School Graduates 3 0 * * * 3

% High Achieving OR HS Grads 33% 0% * * * 19%

Ranked No. 1 or 2 in HS class 0 1 * * * 1

Honors College 1 0 * * * 1

National Merit Award Winners 0 0 * * * 0

Presidential Scholars 0 0 * * * 0

Veterans 5 28 2 0 0 35

First Generation College 4 15 1 0 0 20

Honors and Awards

Ethnic Group

Sex - Binary

Residency

Age

High School GPA (Unweighted)



Enrollment by College/General Academic Unit 

Where They Came From 

Baker 0 Lake 0

Benton 0 Lane 3

Clackamas 1 Lincoln 1

Clatsop 0 Linn 1

Columbia 1 Malheur 2

Coos 1 Marion 1

Crook 1 Morrow 1

Curry 0 Multnomah 1

Deschutes 1 Polk 2

Douglas 0 Sherman 0

Gilliam 0 Tillamook 0

Grant 0 Umatilla 1

Harney 0 Union 0

Hood River 0 Wallowa 0

Jackson 0 Wasco 0

Jefferson 0 Washington 6

Josephine 0 Wheeler 0

Klamath 0 Yamhill 0

First-time Freshmen

From Oregon Counties
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Corvallis Ecampus Cascades LaGrande Portland Total

Oregon High Schools 9 5 2 0 0 16

Other U.S. High Schools 4 69 0 0 0 73

International High Schools 9 2 0 0 0 11

Unknown 13 55 2 2 0 72

Total 35 131 4 2 0 172

Corvallis Ecampus Cascades LaGrande Portland Total

Agricultural Sciences 4 27 0 2 0 33

Business 10 25 0 0 0 35

Earth, Ocean, and Atmospheric Sciences 2 6 0 0 0 8

Education 0 0 0 0 0 0

Engineering 6 23 1 0 0 30

Forestry 0 6 1 0 0 7

Health 2 2 0 0 0 4

Liberal Arts 7 22 2 0 0 31

Science 3 20 0 0 0 23

University Exploratory Studies 1 0 0 0 0 1

Total 35 131 4 2 0 172

Fisheries, Wildlife, and Cons. Sciences 0 20 0 0 0 20

Computer Science 3 15 0 0 0 18

Zoology 1 17 0 0 0 18

Business Administration 3 14 0 0 0 17

Psychology 1 13 1 0 0 15

Mechanical Engineering 1 7 0 0 0 8

Environmental Sciences 1 6 0 0 0 7

Finance 1 4 0 0 0 5

Natural Resources 0 5 0 0 0 5

Agricultural Sciences 0 3 0 1 0 4

Agricultural Sciences 0 3 0 1 0 4

Business Analytics 3 1 0 0 0 4

Primary College

Top Majors



New Undergraduate Transfer Students 

Baker 0 Douglas 5 Lake 0 Sherman 0

Benton 27 Gilliam 0 Lane 16 Tillamook 0

Clackamas 22 Grant 0 Lincoln 2 Umatilla 1

Clatsop 2 Harney 0 Linn 12 Union 0

Columbia 1 Hood River 0 Malheur 0 Wallowa 0

Coos 4 Jackson 6 Marion 12 Wasco 1

Crook 0 Jefferson 0 Morrow 1 Washington 20

Curry 1 Josephine 2 Multnomah 26 Wheeler 0

Deschutes 35 Klamath 1 Polk 6 Yamhill 4

New Transfer Students from Oregon Counties
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Corvallis Ecampus Cascades LaGrande Portland Total

Freshman 21 59 1 0 0 81

Sophomore 57 129 14 1 0 201

Junior 36 243 13 0 0 292

Senior 9 105 3 0 0 117

Total 123 536 31 1 0 691

Women 55 316 18 1 0 390

Men 67 219 12 0 0 298

Unreported Sex 1 1 1 0 0 3

Full-Time 72 203 16 0 0 291

Part-Time 51 333 15 1 0 400

American Indian / Alaska Native 0 3 0 0 0 3

Asian 5 11 1 0 0 17

Black 3 38 1 0 0 42

Hispanic 16 98 4 1 0 119

Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 0 2 0 0 0 2

Two or More Races 9 32 2 0 0 43

White 63 326 22 0 0 411

International 24 1 0 0 0 25

Unreported Race 3 25 1 0 0 29

Oregon Residents 74 87 23 1 0 185

Non-Residents 49 449 8 0 0 506

Less than 25 92 160 15 1 0 268

25 and Older 31 376 16 0 0 423

Honors College 2 8 0 0 0 10

Veterans 8 55 6 0 0 69

First Generation College 36 32 9 0 0 77

Age

Class Standing

Credit Load Status

Sex - Binary

Ethnic Group

Residency



Enrollment by College/General Academic Unit 

Where They Came From 
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Blue Mountain Comm College 1

Central Oregon Comm College 19

Chemeketa Community College 14

Clackamas Community College 16

Clatsop Community College 1

Columbia Gorge Comm College 0

Klamath Community College 1

Lane Community College 7

Linn-Benton Community College 26

Mt Hood Community College 7

Portland Comm College-Main 15

Oregon Coast Community College 1

Rogue Community College 2

Southwestern Ore Comm College 2

Tillamook Bay Comm College 1

Treasure Valley Com College 1

Umpqua Community College 3

 Total  117

Oregon Community Colleges

Corvallis Ecampus Cascades LaGrande Portland Total

Agricultural Sciences 13 70 0 1 0 84

Business 24 89 4 0 0 117

Earth, Ocean, and Atmospheric Sciences 3 31 1 0 0 35

Education 2 1 3 0 0 6

Engineering 36 118 8 0 0 162

Forestry 2 20 1 0 0 23

Health 5 18 4 0 0 27

Liberal Arts 23 132 6 0 0 161

Science 11 55 4 0 0 70

University Exploratory Studies 4 2 0 0 0 6

Total 123 536 31 1 0 691

Computer Science 13 82 4 0 0 99

Psychology 5 72 4 0 0 81

Zoology 2 45 0 0 0 47

Business Administration 11 24 4 0 0 39

Fisheries, Wildlife, and Consv. Sciences 2 33 0 0 0 35

Mechanical Engineering 5 28 1 0 0 34

Environmental Sciences 0 25 1 0 0 26

Natural Resources 1 20 1 0 0 22

Business Analytics 2 16 0 0 0 18

Horticulture 2 15 0 0 0 17

Finance 2 14 0 0 0 16

Marketing 5 10 0 0 0 15

Kinesiology 3 8 1 0 0 12

Primary College

Top Majors

Eastern Oregon University 3

Oregon Inst of Technology 2

Portland State University 12

Southern Oregon University 2

University of Oregon 6

Western Oregon University 1

 Total  26

Lewis & Clark College 1

Reed College 2

Willamette University 1

 Total  3

Oregon Private Institutions

Oregon Public Universities

California 63

Texas 44

Washington 35

Florida 17

Illinois 16

Colorado 15

New York 15

North Carolina 14

Alabama 12

Arizona 12

 Total Out-of-State 407

Foreign Country Institutions 5

Unknown 132

Other

Out-of-State Institutions

(Top 10 States Listed)



New Graduate and Professional Doctorate Students 

*Most departments do not require GRE scores, so these are no longer reported here. 
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Corvallis Ecampus Cascades LaGrande Portland Total

Masters 53 80 0 0 4 137

Doctoral (PhD, EdD) 13 0 0 0 0 13

PharmD (Doctor of Pharmacy) 0 0 0 0 0 0

DVM (Doctor of Veterinary Medicine) 0 0 0 0 0 0

DPT (Doctor of Physical Therapy) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 22 37 0 0 1 60

Men 42 42 0 0 3 87

Unreported Sex 2 1 0 0 0 3

Full-Time 56 12 0 0 0 68

Part-Time 10 68 0 0 4 82

American Indian/Alaska Native 1 0 0 0 0 1

Asian 2 7 0 0 0 9

Black 0 5 0 0 0 5

Hispanic 4 18 0 0 0 22

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0 0 0

Two or More Races 0 2 0 0 0 2

White 21 47 0 0 4 72

International 36 1 0 0 0 37

Unreported Race 2 0 0 0 0 2

Oregon Residents 14 24 0 0 3 41

Non-Residents 52 56 0 0 1 109

Veterans 2 11 0 0 0 13

Agricultural Sciences 8 1 0 0 0 9

Business 11 37 0 0 4 52

Earth, Ocean, and Atmospheric Sciences 0 8 0 0 0 8

Education 0 1 0 0 0 1

Engineering 31 12 0 0 0 43

Forestry 7 0 0 0 0 7

Health 1 0 0 0 0 1

Liberal Arts 0 4 0 0 0 4

Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0

Science 3 1 0 0 0 4

Veterinary Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Graduate School (interdisciplinary) 5 16 0 0 0 21

Total 66 80 0 0 4 150

Oregon State University 15 17 0 0 0 32

Oregon Public Universities 2 5 0 0 0 7

Oregon Private Institutions 0 1 0 0 0 1

Out-of-State Institutions 12 31 0 0 3 46

Foreign Country Institutions 15 0 0 0 0 15

Unknown 22 26 0 0 1 49

Sex - Binary

Credit Load Status

Ethnic Group

Residency

Program

College/General Academic Unit

Bachelor-Granting Institution


